0900-0915

0915-0930

0930-0945
0945-1000

1000-1030

1030-1045

1045-1145

1145-1215

1230-1330

1330-1415

1415-1430

1430-1600

1600-1630

1630-1700

1700

Declassified in Part - Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2014/01/23 : CIA-\RDP96BO1 172R000700060005-4

]

S ET
COUNTERTERRORISM AWARENESS CONFERENCE
15 April 1987

Program Agenda

Arrival, check-in and coffee

Opening Remarks by Mr. Robert Gates,
Acting Director, Central Intelligence
(DCI Conference Room)

Introductory Remarks by Mr. Duane R. Clarridge,
DO/Chief of Operations for Counterterrorism

CIA Today, Office of Public
Affairs
Counterterrorism: An Overview of the Threat and

the Community Response, Mr. Charles Allen, National
Intelligence Officer; Counterterrorism Center

Break
Terrorist Organization and Activity,

Counterterrorist Center,
and | | c/cTC DO

CTC/OPS/DO

Remarks on Future Challenges of Technology and
Terrorism, Mr. Evan Hineman, Deputy
Director for Science and Technology, CIA

Lunch in Executive Dining Room. Mr. Robert Gates,
Acting Director of Central Intelligence will
host the luncheon and make remarks.

Presentation on Terrorist Operations and
Explosive Devices, | \DC/CTC{:::]DO
(Conference Room 5D01)

Break

Demonstration of CIA Counterterrorist
Equipment and Technology, |
OTS/DS&T

Examine Technical Devices/Discussion

Overview of Technical Requirements for
Counterterrorism, | \C/CTC{:::}DO

Closing Remarks by Mr. Duane R. Clarridge

SE T

Declassified in Part - Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2014/01/23 : CIA-RDP96B01172R000700060005-4

STAT

STAT

STAT

STAT

STAT

STAT

STAT

STAT



