SECRET

COUNTERTERRORÍSM AWARENESS CONFERENCE

15 April 1987

Program Agenda

0900-0915	Arrival, check-in and coffee	
0915-0930	Opening Remarks by Mr. Robert Gates, Acting Director, Central Intelligence (DCI Conference Room)	
0930-0945	Introductory Remarks by Mr. Duane R. Clarridge, DO/Chief of Operations for Counterterrorism	
0945-1000	CIA Today, Office of Public Affairs	STAT
1000-1030	Counterterrorism: An Overview of the Threat and the Community Response, Mr. Charles Allen, National Intelligence Officer; Counterterrorism Center	STAT
1030-1045	Break	
1045-1145	Terrorist Organization and Activity, Counterterrorist Center, C/CTC/ /DO	STAT
1145-1215	Remarks on Future Challenges of Technology and Terrorism, Mr. Evan Hineman, Deputy Director for Science and Technology, CIA	STAT
1230-1330	Lunch in Executive Dining Room. Mr. Robert Gates, Acting Director of Central Intelligence will host the luncheon and make remarks.	
1330-1415	Presentation on Terrorist Operations and Explosive Devices, DC/CTC/DO (Conference Room 5D01)	STAT
1415-1430	Break	
1430-1600	Demonstration of CIA Counterterrorist Equipment and Technology, OTS/DS&T	STAT
1600-1630	Examine Technical Devices/Discussion	STAT
1630-1700	Overview of Technical Requirements for Counterterrorism, C/CTC/DO	STAT
1700	Closing Remarks by Mr. Duane R. Clarridge	

SECRET